
LOMPOC HOUSING TRUST FUND 
RECOMMENDATION FOR APPROVAL  

TO: ARLEEN T. PELSTER, AICP, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR  
FROM: LINDA WERTMAN, REDEVELOPMENT PROGRAM COORDINATOR 
SUBJECT: SANTA BARBARA HOUSING ASSISTANCE CORPORATION - APPLICATION FOR 

CONSTRUCTION FINANCING FOR 39 UNIT COMPLEX WITH 37 AFFORDABLE MULTI-
FAMILY EFFECIENCY UNITS AND COMMERCIAL OFFICE SPACE AT 513 NORTH G 
STREET 

DATE: 3/1/2007 
 

Applicant:   Santa Barbara Housing Assistance Corporation, GP, 513 
North “G”, Limited Partnership  

 
Requested Loan  
Amount: $1,117,500  ($92,500 Predevelopment/$1,025,000 for 

Construction) 
Recommended Loan  
Approval: $900,000 
 
Project Description:   Construct 39 studio units, with 37 units restricted to very-

low income households of which at least 19 units are to be 
restricted to disabled households.  The project also 
includes 1,800 sq ft of common space and 1,400 sq ft of 
office space that will house Transitions Mental Health 
Association who will provide supportive services on-site.  
Project is located at 513 North “G” Street.     

 
Affordability  
Restriction:    4 Studio Units @ 30% AMI   

      33 Studio @  50% AMI 
 
Total Project Costs: $6,824,919.00 
 
Construction  
Loan Funds: (34%)  Commercial Loan    $2,303,048 
   (13%) Housing Trust Funds   $   900,000 
   (12%) CalHFA Help Loan    $   800,000 
   (  4%) RDA Set-Aside    $   250,000 
   (  2%) City of Lompoc HOME   $   150,000 
   (  8%) Deferred Developer Fee  $   564,328 
Equity Funds: 
   (26%) Tax Credits-Limited Partners  $1,760,222 
   (  1%) Deferred Reserve/Closing Cost $    97,321 
 



2 

           Page 2 of 2 
 
RDA Recommendation: 
 
Agency staff has evaluated the application for funding submitted by Santa Barbara 
Housing Assistance Corporation, GP, 513 North “G”, a Limited Partnership.  Based on 
the funding criteria detailed in the Lompoc Affordable Housing Trust Fund Program 
Implementation Plans Section C1, Agency staff recommends the loan be approved with 
a reduction in the amount of the loan to $900,000.  The reduction in loan amount is due 
to fund availability and the findings of the loan analysis done by Redevelopment Agency 
staff.  These findings have been discussed with the applicant and are acceptable.  
 
Agency staff has also reduced the RDA Set-Aside funding requested for this project from 
a deferred $500,000 loan @ 0% to a $250,000 loan @ 3% interest with interest 
beginning 1 year from funding and fully amortizing over the next 15 years.  This 
reduction was formulated through the analysis of the submitted Proforma, and with a 
work out of additional construction funding by CalHFA Help funds.  The CalHFA Help 
funds will enable repayment by a reduction in construction interest during the 
construction of the project.  Agency staff has worked with the applicant to assure the 
project had adequate financing but will not be overly subsidized by the City.   
 
This project will assist a community need in the City by providing affordable units for 
extremely low and very low individuals and assisting the mentally challenged with safe, 
sanitary and affordable housing opportunities.  This project will create 33 very-low 
income units and 4 extremely low-income housing units within the City of Lompoc and 
Old Town Redevelopment Project Area. 
 
Agency staff recommends the application be forwarded to the Oversight Committee for 
their review and recommendation and their recommendation be presented to the City 
Council for final funding consideration at the February 20, 2007 Council Meeting.   
       
 
 
 
 



Housing Trust Funds-12/12/06
Project: 513 - 519 North "G" Street- Homebase on G

 Agency 
Analysis 

 Proforma 
Adjustments 

As Submitted 
by SBHAC Rev 

#4
Land Acquisition 580,000$      580,000$      
Architect/Engineering/Prof Svc 315,480$      (1)$               315,479$      
Legal & Accounting 40,000$        40,000$        
Tax Credit Fees & Expenses 44,389$        44,389$        
Bond Premium-Offsite Imprv 5,000$          5,000$          
Affordable Housing Consultants 175,000$      175,000$      
Developer Overhead/Project Mgmt (15% Cap) 662,328$      662,328$      
Soils Testing 12,000$        12,000$        
Appraisal 10,000$        10,000$        
City Fees/Dev Fees 499,969$      499,969$      
Construction Cost 3,945,942$   3,945,942$   
Escrow 25,000$        25,000$        
Insurance 60,000$        60,000$        
Rent Reserve/Mrkt 47,908$        47,908$        
Furniture-Office, Kitchen, Rec Room 20,000$        20,000$        
Acctg/Printing/Reimb 7,500$          7,500$          
Development Contingency (5%) 197,297$      197,297$      
Interest Expense 177,106$      177,106$      

Total 6,824,919$  6,824,918$  
SOURCES
Construction Financing:
Deffered Reserve/closing cost 97,321$        97,321$        
Commercial Construction Loan 2,303,048$   2,303,048$   
Housing Trust Fund (0%-Def to rentup) 900,000$      900,000$      
Deffered Dev Fee 564,328$      564,328$      
City of Lompoc HOME (Def 30 yrs @ 0%) 150,000$      150,000$      
Tax Credits-Limited Partners (35%) 1,760,222$   1,760,222$   
RDA CalHFA Help (3 yr @ 3%) 800,000$      800,000$      
RDA (1yr 0% int conv to -15yr term @ 3%) 250,000$      500,000$      

Total 6,824,919$  7,074,919$  
GAP -$              250,001$      

Permanent Financing:
Developer Fee Loan 356,095$      356,095$      
General Partner Equity 588$             587$             
City of Lompoc HOME (Def 30 yrs @ 0%) 150,000$      150,000$      
RDA (30yr amort -15yr term @ 3%) 250,000$      500,000$      
AHP of SF FHLBB 195,000$       195,000$      
Tax Credit Funds-Equity funders 5,873,236$   5,873,236$   

Total 6,824,919$  7,074,918$  
GAP -$              

During Construction GAP -$              -$             250,001$      
Funds Available for Debt Service (YR 1) 192,425$      
Loan Repayment Due 606,683$      
 
COMMENTS:  
Four Revisions received to Dev Proforma

Redevelopment Agency Proforma Analysis












